| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, | 1 | | |
|---|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| County of | ss. CERTI | FICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
| | | | |
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election | auditing board, | do hereby certify the | results of the audit for |
| the following specified candidates or questions <u>Presiden</u> | tial tiect | for the | he election held on the |
| 5th day of November, 2024. We comp | leted the audit on | the <u>W</u> day of <u>M</u> | Millerniber, 24. |
| Precinct Hot Springs 2 | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Hamis | 140 | | |
| Oliver | 3 | | , |
| Trump | 339 | | |
| Kennedy Tr | 5 | | i |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| | * | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | N e | | |
| Boldre Janus | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Chledow | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Thomas D Gumming | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Mysdy Engebrutson | | Post-Election Audit | ting Board Member |
| 0 0 | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Audit | - |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by theFAN KINCY | County Auditor:_ | 12. | |
| sucside under the SEAL by the | County Auditor:_ | | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Fall River | ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST-I | ELECTION AUDIT |
|---|--|---|--|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions <u>United</u> . 5th day of <u>November</u> , <u>2024</u> . We com | on auditing board, <u>States Rep</u> pleted the audit on | do hereby certify the resentative for the 36 th day of | results of the audit for the election held on the November, 24 |
| Precinct | , | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Shery Johnson | 116 | | |
| Dusty Johnson | 360 | | |
| 12 | | 21 | : |
| ŧ | i | 1 | : |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | e s |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | • | |
| Boldie Janis | | Post Floation Audi | tine December 1 |
| Andrewer . | | | ting Board Member |
| Thomas D. Gumm | | Post-Election Audi | |
| Milody Charleson | | Post-Election Audi | |
| - Tributary Chiefe 15 CCCCOTT | | Post-Election Audi | |
| | | Post-Election Audit | |
| | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| 1 | | 1 | |
| Attested under the SEAL by theFall RIVY | County Auditor: | M. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, | | | |
|--|-----------------------|---|---|
| County of Fail River | _} ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-electhe following specified candidates or questions <u>Public</u> 5 th day of <u>November 2024</u> . We con | c Iltililies 1 | ammiccionfort | he election held on the |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Forrest Wilson | 117 | | |
| A. Gideon Oakes | 27 | | |
| Kristie Fregen | 329 | . 1 | • |
| ; | : | ; | ; |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | of this post-election | audit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Bobbo Jama Thomas D. Summy Muddy Engelseutoon | | Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member ing Board Member ing Board Member ing Board Member |
| Attested under the SEAL by theFau Biver | | Mî. | |
| Ancieu unuei ine SEAL by ine | County Auditor: | | |



| County of Fall River | _} ss. CER | TIFICATE OF POST-I | ELECTION AUDIT |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-elect the following specified candidates or questions State day of November, 2024. We con | e Senator | District 30 for | the election held on th |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Bret Swanson | 126 | | |
| Amber Hulse | 336 | | |
| | | | : ! |
| The following is a brief description of the annual is | Cat- | | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings o | t this post-election | audit: | * |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | * * | . " | g |
| Dobbe Jans | | Post-Election Audi | iting Board Member |
| Evolue Della | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| 1 (honers D. Summy | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Mulody Engebrutson | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| <u> </u> | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the Fau River | County Auditor: | Mi | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Fall River | _} ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST-I | ELECTION AUDIT |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions States day of November, 2024. We come | on auditing board, ce. Rep Dis | do hereby certify the brick 30 for the 36 th day of | results of the audit for the election held on the November, 2024 |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Susan Scherbeck | 121 | | |
| Trish Ladner | 311 | | |
| Tim Goodwin | 299 | | 4: |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Bollie Janus Thomas D. Gumming Mulody Charberton | | Post-Election Audi Post-Election Audi Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| - Tables - Transcript - Transcr | | Post-Election Audi Post-Election Audi Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Attested under the SEAL by the Few Priver | County Auditor: | Mi. | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Fall River | ss. CERI | TIFICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
|--|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions <u>Communication</u> day of <u>Nevember</u> , <u>aca4</u> . We comp | ssioner o | it Large fort | he election held on the |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| · Sandra Wahlert | 258 | | |
| Joe Allen | 246 | | |
| Les Cope | 217 | . 3 | :: |
| Jerry (Sandy) Huddleston | 223 | Ē | i |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of t | his post-election | audit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | | |
| Bobbio Lams | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| - Circle Lewer | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| - Thomas D. Swinning | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| - Mulody Engebrilian | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Auditi | ing Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Auditi | ng Board Member |
| | | | |
| ì | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by theFau RIVEV_C | ounty Auditor:_ | 1 | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County ofFall Rivev | ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST- | ELECTION AUDIT |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions Supren 5 1 h day of November, 2024. We comp | ne Court i | Tustice for | the election held on the |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Yes | 313 | | |
| No - | 103 | | , |
| | | : | 1 . |
| | | ; | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| | -47 | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | - | | • |
| DOVINO Janos | - | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| Lindres Teuen | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| Thomas D Summy | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| Mulody Engebritoon | | Post-Election Audi | iting Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Audi | iting Board Member |
| |] | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| | | | |
| Ň | | | |
| ittested under the SEAL by theFall River | County Auditor: | Mi | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | _} ss. | TIFICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
|---|-----------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions Are 5 th day of November, 2024. We con | nendmen | t F for 1 | the election held on the |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Yes | 190 | | |
| No | 288 | | |
| | . 9 | . : | 1 1 |
| * - } | | : | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | of this post-election | audit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | * | |
| Other Jans | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| the dos due | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Thomas D. Surmay | ~ | Post-Election Audi | ing Board Member |
| MudyEngebrutson | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| 0 () | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| | | | |
| | | 1 | |
| ttested under the SEAL by theFau Rivev | _ County Auditor:_ | 1-4- | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of FOLL RIVEY | } ss. CERTIF | ICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
|---|--|--|--|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions Amero 5+h day of November, 2024. We comp | on auditing board, do ndment F pleted the audit on the | o hereby certify the for the above for the above for the first form of the above for the first form of | results of the audit for he election held on the Novembey 2024 |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Yes | a65 | | |
| No | 217 | | |
| - N | : | | |
| ; | i | : | ÷ |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election au | ıdit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | e E | |
| Bobbie Lans | | | |
| | | | ing Board Member |
| Marie O C | P | ost-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| - 1 James D. Swayning | Po | ost-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| - Mulody Enge britson | Po | ost-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| | Po | ost-Election Auditi | ng Board Member |
| | Po | ost-Election Auditi | ng Board Member |
| | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the | County Auditor: | M: | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Fall Rivey | } ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST-EI | ECTION ALIDIT |
|---|---------------------|---|--|
| | .) ss. CERT | THEATE OF FOST-ED | LECTION AUDIT |
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election | on auditing board. | do hereby certify the r | esults of the audit for |
| the following specified candidates or questions Amer 5+h day of November, 2024. We comp | pleted the audit on | $G_{\underline{a}}$ for the \underline{a} | e election held on the Jovembey 202 |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Yes | 180 | | |
| No | 305 | | |
| | | ; | |
| \$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | į | ; |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | | |
| Bobbie Jans | | Dest Pleater Active | D 134 |
| and en and a | | Post-Election Auditi | |
| Mooney of Cus | | Post-Election Auditi | |
| 40 1 - d Charles t | | Post-Election Auditin | |
| Milo dy (ngebritoon | | Post-Election Auditin | ng Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Auditin | ng Board Member |
| |] | Post-Election Auditir | ng Board Member |
| | | | |
| , | | | |
| ttested under the SEAL by theFact Party | County Auditor: | 1. | |

County Auditor

SEAL SE

County Dato To

| County of | ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST-E | ELECTION AUDIT |
|--|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-elections the following specified candidates or questions Ames day of November, 2024. We com | indment H | for | the election held on the |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| YES. | 162 | | |
| No | 311 | | |
| | | 1 2 | : : |
| | | : | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | 200 | | |
| Boldra Janis | | 8 | |
| Double | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| The of o | - | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| _ Nomas D. Games | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| _ Mulody (ngebrutoon | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Audit | ting Board Member |
| | : | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member |
| | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the Fay RIVEV | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the | County Auditor: | 7 | |
| | | | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Fall River | ss. CE | RTIFICA | ATE OF POST- | ELECTION AUDI |
|---|------------------|----------|---------------|--------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions I M 5th day of Newher, 1024. We com | みと | | £. | Alexander Institut |
| Precinct | | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | | Total Yes | Total No |
| YES | 173 | | | |
| No | 314 | | | · |
| | : | i | | : |
| ŧ | | | : | ; |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | this post-electi | on audit | : | |
| Bille John | | _ Post- | -Election Aud | liting Board Mem |
| 1 / Shower & Swarming | | _ Post- | Election Aud | liting Board Meml |
| Muody Engebrutson | | _ Post- | Election Aud | iting Board Meml |
| | | _ Post- | Election Aud | iting Board Memb |
| | | _ Post- | Election Aud | iting Board Memb |
| | | _ Post- | Election Audi | iting Board Memb |
| | | | | |
| ttested under the SEAL by theFa// River | County Auditor | | M; | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, | _ | | |
|---|---|--------------------|-------------------|
| County of FALL RIVER | $\left.\begin{array}{cc} \\ \end{array}\right\}$ ss. CERT | TFICATE OF POST- | ELECTION AUDIT |
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions / November, 2024. We com | 1 29 | c | 41 1 2 1 11 . |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| YES | 213 | | |
| No | 275 | | |
| | : | | : : |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Thomas Summing | | Post-Election Aud | |
| musdy Engebritson | Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | | |
| 0 0 | | Post-Election Audi | iting Board Membe |
| | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| ttested under the SEAL by the | County Auditor:_ | 1 | |

SEAL SOUTH DATE OF STREET & OCHAR

| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | ss. CERT | TFICATE OF POST | ELECTION AUDIT |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions | KLal | for | the election held on the |
| Precinct | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| YES - | 220 | | |
| No | 242 | | , |
| | 1 | | . ; |
| | : | ; | : |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| | - 2 | | s * |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | ř | a ct 12 | · * |
| myody Engebrutson | | Post-Election Aug | liting Board Member |
| DOLLY OF DU | | | |
| Tost-Election Additing Board W | | | |
| Moments & Garan | Post-Election Auditing Board Member | | |
| | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| | | | |
| | | × | |
| ttested under the SEAL by theFair River | County Auditor:_ | M. | |

